2006.11.15 09:38:01 Kansas Corporation Commission /S/ Susan K. Duffy

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners:

Brian J. Moline, Chair Robert E. Krehbiel, Commissioner Michael Moffet, Commissioner

)

)

)

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

NOV 1 4 2006

Suman Thingfy Docket Room

In the Matter of the Investigation to Address Obligations of VoIP Providers with Respect to the KUSF

Docket No. 07-61MT-432-61T

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF 8X8, INC.

COMES NOW Michael Burbach, attorney for 8x8, Inc., and hereby enter my appearance in

the above-referenced proceeding. I am a licensed Kansas attorney in good standing. All service,

pleadings, and correspondence should be directed as follows:

Michael Burbach (KS 22237) William B. Wilhelm, Jr. Ronald W. Del Sesto, Jr. Bingham McCutchen, LLP 2020 K Street, NW Washington, DC 20006 Tel: 202-373-6027 Fax: 202-373-6027 Fax: 202-373-6001 <u>Michael.Burbach@bingham.com</u> <u>William.Wilhelm@bingham.com</u> <u>R.DelSesto@bingham.com</u>

and

Bryan Martin Chief Executive Officer 8x8, Inc. 3151 Jay Street Santa Clara, CA 95054

Respectfully submitted,

 $\frac{M \cdot M \cdot B \cdot B}{M \cdot B} + 22237$ Michael Burbach (KS 22237) William B. Wilhelm, Jr.

Michael Búrbach (KS 22237) William B. Wilhelm, Jr. Bingham McCutchen, LLP 2020 K Street, NW Washington, DC 20006 Tel: 202-373-6027 Fax: 202-373-6001 <u>Michael.Burbach@bingham.com</u> William.Wilhelm@bingham.com

Counsel for 8x8, Inc.

Dated: November 14, 2006

,

.-

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 14th day of November, 2006, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing Entry of Appearance of 8x8, Inc. was deposited in the United States mail, first-class postage prepaid, properly addressed to the following:

GLENDA CAFER, ATTORNEY CAFER LAW OFFICE, L.L.C. 2921 SW WANAMAKER DRIVE SUITE 101 TOPEKA, KS 66614

CINDY MANHEIM, SENIOR COUNSEL-REGULATORY CINGULAR WIRELESS PO BOX 97061 REDMOND, WA 98073-9761

C. STEVEN RARRICK, ATTORNEY CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD ROAD TOPEKA, KS 66604

LINDA LANGSTON, MANAGER REGULATORY AFFAIRS, KS, MO, AR COX KANSAS TELCOM, L.L.C. D/B/A COX COMMUNICATIONS, INC 701 EAST DOUGLAS WICHITA, KS 67202

LINDA GARDNER, ATTORNEY, KSOPKJ0401 EMBARQ COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 5454 W 110TH STREET OVERLAND PARK, KS 66211-1204

KEVIN ZARLING, ATTORNEY/KSOPKJ04-4013 EMBARQ COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 5454 W 110TH STREET OVERLAND PARK, KS 66211-1204

BRET LAWSON, ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1500 SW ARROWHEAD ROAD TOPEKA, KS 66604-4027 GREG ROGERS, DIRECTOR OF STATE REGULATORY AFFAIRS LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC 1025 ELDORADO BOULEVARD BROOMFIELD, CO 80021

GREGG STRUMBERGER LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC 1025 ELDORADO BLVD BROOMFIELD, CO 80021-8869

EDWARD CADIEUX, SR. VP/REGULATORY NUVOX COMMUNICATIONS OF KANSAS, INC. 16090 SWINGLEY RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 450 CHESTERFIELD, MO 63017-6029

MATTHEW FAUL, ATTORNEY SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL LLP 4520 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100 KANSAS CITY, MO 64111

MARK P. JOHNSON, ATTORNEY SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL LLP 4520 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100 KANSAS CITY, MO 64111

DIANE C. BROWNING, ATTORNEY/KSOPHN0212-2A411 SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P. 6450 SPRINT PKWY OVERLAND PARK, KS 66251

KENNETH A. SCHIFMAN, ATTORNEY/MS: KSOPHN0212-2A303 SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P. 6450 SPRINT PKWY OVERLAND PARK, KS 66251

DEBRA R. SCHMIDT, PROVISIONING MANAGER WORLDNET L.L.C. 1 RIVERFRONT PLAZA, SUITE 301 LAWRENCE, KS 66044

Jeffrey R. Strenkowski

VERIFICATION

)))

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

CITY OF WASHINGTON

COMES NOW Michael Burbach (KS 22237), being of lawful age and duly sworn, who swears and affirms as follows:

1. My name is Michael Burbach, and I am an attorney for 8x8, Inc. In that capacity, I am authorized to verify this Entry of Appearance and the information contained therein.

2. The information contained in this Entry of Appearance is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Michael Burbach # 22237

Sworn and subscribed before me this 14th day of November, 2006.

Carry a Ma Grail

Notary Public

My commission expires 1 - 1 - 2011

Cathy A. McGrail Notary Public, District of Columbia My Commission Expires 01/01/2011